
Gustavus (12-3 MIAC, 16-4) -vs- Saint Mary's (1-14 MIAC, 1-19)
02/06/08 at SMU Gym, Winona, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Gustavus 93

Saint Mary's 60

Date: 02/06/08
Time: 7:30 AM
Attendance: 316
Site: SMU Gym, Winona, Minn.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus 48 45 93
Saint Mary's 29 31 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Trevor Wittwer * 23 8-10 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 5 0 1 1 17
04 Kane Sivesind * 25 7-9 1-2 1-1 2-2 4 1 3 2 1 1 16
54 Sam Paulson * 16 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 2 0 1 8
21 Jesse Van Sickle * 23 2-7 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 6
12 Mike DesLauriers * 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 2 0
10 Dan Schmidtknecht 20 5-6 2-3 2-2 0-3 3 3 4 2 0 2 14
33 Andrew Doble 17 3-8 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 7
20 Robert Schmidt 12 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
32 Ryan McPartland 12 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 0 6
40 Tim Olmstead 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
42 Mychal Crowder 4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
03 Tyler Kaus 13 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 3
34 Andrew Hartman 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Mathew Doble 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
43 Ky Battern 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 40-72 6-13 7-9 13-23 36 16 28 10 3 8 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-36   55.56 % 3-8   37.50 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 20-36   55.56 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 40-72   55.6 % 6-13   46.2 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 46
Largest Lead: 38 2nd-
10:09

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Lukas Holland * 29 5-9 1-4 6-6 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 2 17
32 Will Wright * 33 5-13 0-4 3-4 0-4 4 1 3 2 1 0 13
23 Nick Carr * 23 4-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 8
12 Brad Knights * 16 1-2 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 1 4
33 Josh Knights * 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 2
34 Patrick Connolly 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
05 Blake Moses 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 0 3
00 Mikey Sweeney 14 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
25 Eric Lear 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 Ben Nieman 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
41 Eric Burroughs 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Mario Allen 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
30 Gary Seifert 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
40 Matt Murphy 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-51 3-15 11-13 6-21 27 10 9 19 3 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 13-26   50.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 23-51   45.1 % 3-15   20.0 % 11-13   84.6 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 2 1st-12:25



1st Half Box Score
Gustavus 48

Saint Mary's 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Trevor Wittwer 16 5-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 11
4 Kane Sivesind 17 6-8 1-2 1-1 2-1 3 1 2 2 1 0 14
54 Sam Paulson 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
21 Jesse Van Sickle 15 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
12 Mike DesLauriers 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0
10 Dan Schmidtknecht 10 4-4 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 12
33 Andrew Doble 11 3-6 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 7
20 Robert Schmidt 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Ryan McPartland 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
40 Tim Olmstead 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Mychal Crowder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Tyler Kaus 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
34 Andrew Hartman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mathew Doble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Ky Battern 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-36 3-8 5-6 9-12 21 7 14 8 1 5 48
55.6 % 37.5 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Lukas Holland 15 3-5 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 11
32 Will Wright 19 2-8 0-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 2 1 0 5
23 Nick Carr 14 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
12 Brad Knights 9 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
33 Josh Knights 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
34 Patrick Connolly 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
5 Blake Moses 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 3
0 Mikey Sweeney 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Eric Lear 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ben Nieman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Eric Burroughs 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mario Allen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Gary Seifert 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
40 Matt Murphy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-25 2-9 7-8 3-8 11 6 4 10 2 5 29
40.0 % 22.2 % 87.5 %



2nd Half Box Score
Gustavus 45

Saint Mary's 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Trevor Wittwer 7 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 1 1 6
4 Kane Sivesind 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
54 Sam Paulson 7 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 6
21 Jesse Van Sickle 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Mike DesLauriers 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dan Schmidtknecht 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 2
33 Andrew Doble 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
20 Robert Schmidt 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
32 Ryan McPartland 8 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
40 Tim Olmstead 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
42 Mychal Crowder 4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
3 Tyler Kaus 10 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 3
34 Andrew Hartman 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Mathew Doble 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
43 Ky Battern 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-36 3-5 2-3 4-11 15 9 14 2 2 3 45
55.6 % 60.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Lukas Holland 14 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6
32 Will Wright 14 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
23 Nick Carr 9 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
12 Brad Knights 7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
33 Josh Knights 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Patrick Connolly 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Blake Moses 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
0 Mikey Sweeney 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
25 Eric Lear 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 Ben Nieman 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
41 Eric Burroughs 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Mario Allen 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Gary Seifert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Matt Murphy 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-26 1-6 4-5 3-13 16 4 5 9 1 1 31
50.0 % 16.7 % 80.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary's
GOOD LAYUP by SIVESIND,KANE(in the paint) 19:48 2-0 V 2

19:32 MISS 3PTR by CARR,NICK
REBOUND DEF by SICKLE,JESSE VAN --
MISS 3PTR by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 19:23

19:23 BLOCK  by WRIGHT,WILL
REBOUND OFF by WITTWER,TREVOR --
GOOD LAYUP by WITTWER,TREVOR(in the paint) 19:16 4-0 V 4

19:00 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,WILL
STEAL  by DESLAURIERS,MIKE 18:59
MISS LAYUP by PAULSON,SAM 18:44
REBOUND OFF by PAULSON,SAM --
TURNOVER  by PAULSON,SAM 18:40

18:38 STEAL  by HOLLAND,LUKAS
FOUL  by DESLAURIERS,MIKE 18:34

18:34 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by HOLLAND,LUKAS
18:34 4-2 V 2 GOOD FT by HOLLAND,LUKAS

GOOD LAYUP by WITTWER,TREVOR(in the paint) 18:06 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by PAULSON,SAM --

17:45 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHTS,BRAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by PAULSON,SAM(in the paint) 17:14 8-4 V 4
16:59 MISS 3PTR by KNIGHTS,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by DESLAURIERS,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 16:50

16:32 TURNOVER  by KNIGHTS,BRAD
STEAL  by PAULSON,SAM 16:29
TURNOVER  by PAULSON,SAM 16:27

16:25 STEAL  by KNIGHTS,BRAD
16:19 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARR,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WITTWER,TREVOR 16:06 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by SIVESIND,KANE --

15:47 10-8 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLAND,LUKAS
GOOD JUMPER by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 15:29 12-8 V 4

15:19 12-10 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,LUKAS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SIVESIND,KANE(in the paint) 15:06 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by SICKLE,JESSE VAN --

14:46 14-13 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLAND,LUKAS
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,WILL

TURNOVER  by SIVESIND,KANE 14:29
14:27 STEAL  by KNIGHTS,JOSH
14:19 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,WILL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:15
SUB IN by DOBLE,ANDREW 14:15
SUB IN by KAUS,TYLER 14:15
SUB OUT by DESLAURIERS,MIKE 14:15
SUB OUT by PAULSON,SAM 14:15

14:15 SUB IN by SEIFERT,GARY
14:15 SUB IN by MOSES,BLAKE
14:15 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
14:15 SUB OUT by KNIGHTS,BRAD
14:15 SUB OUT by CARR,NICK
14:15 SUB OUT by KNIGHTS,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 14:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by SIVESIND,KANE 14:02
SUB IN by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 14:02
SUB OUT by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 14:02

13:29 TURNOVER  by SEIFERT,GARY



SUB IN by SCHMIDT,ROBERT 13:29
SUB OUT by WITTWER,TREVOR 13:29
GOOD LAYUP by SIVESIND,KANE(in the paint) 13:22 16-15 V 1

13:18 FOUL  by SEIFERT,GARY
GOOD FT by SIVESIND,KANE 13:18 17-15 V 2

13:09 TURNOVER  by MOSES,BLAKE
STEAL  by DOBLE,ANDREW 13:03
MISS LAYUP by DOBLE,ANDREW 12:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
12:50 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
12:46 17-17 GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,PATRICK(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 12:42
12:42 SUB IN by ALLEN,MARIO
12:42 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,WILL

FOUL  by KAUS,TYLER 12:25
12:25 17-18 H 1 GOOD FT by HOLLAND,LUKAS
12:25 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by HOLLAND,LUKAS

MISS 3PTR by KAUS,TYLER 12:16
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,ROBERT --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 12:10 19-19
ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,ROBERT --

11:58 TURNOVER  by MOSES,BLAKE
SUB IN by WITTWER,TREVOR 11:58
SUB OUT by SIVESIND,KANE 11:58
TURNOVER  by KAUS,TYLER 11:45
FOUL  by KAUS,TYLER 11:45
SUB IN by DESLAURIERS,MIKE 11:45
SUB OUT by KAUS,TYLER 11:45

11:45 SUB IN by KNIGHTS,JOSH
11:45 SUB IN by WRIGHT,WILL
11:45 SUB IN by CARR,NICK
11:45 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,LUKAS
11:45 SUB OUT by SEIFERT,GARY
11:45 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
11:34 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,MARIO
11:34 SUB IN by SWEENEY,MIKEY
11:34 SUB OUT by MOSES,BLAKE

MISS JUMPER by DESLAURIERS,MIKE 11:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,WILL

10:58 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by DOBLE,ANDREW --

10:45 FOUL  by KNIGHTS,JOSH
SUB IN by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 10:45
SUB IN by SIVESIND,KANE 10:45
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,ROBERT 10:45
SUB OUT by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 10:45
MISS JUMPER by SIVESIND,KANE 10:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SIVESIND,KANE(in the paint) 10:26 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by DESLAURIERS,MIKE --

10:08 MISS 3PTR by KNIGHTS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by DESLAURIERS,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by DOBLE,ANDREW(in the paint) 09:48 23-19 V 4

09:45 FOUL  by KNIGHTS,JOSH
GOOD FT by DOBLE,ANDREW 09:45 24-19 V 5

09:45 SUB IN by HOLLAND,LUKAS
09:45 SUB OUT by ALLEN,MARIO
09:30 SUB IN by BURROUGHS,ERIC
09:30 SUB OUT by KNIGHTS,JOSH
09:16 MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,LUKAS

REBOUND DEF by DOBLE,ANDREW --



09:03 FOUL  by BURROUGHS,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,MIKEY
08:49 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,WILL

STEAL  by DESLAURIERS,MIKE 08:48
GOOD LAYUP by WITTWER,TREVOR(in the paint) 08:43 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by DESLAURIERS,MIKE --

08:27 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by DOBLE,ANDREW --
MISS JUMPER by DOBLE,ANDREW 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,WILL
08:02 26-21 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CARR,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by WITTWER,TREVOR 07:44 28-21 V 7
ASSIST  by SIVESIND,KANE --

07:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by PAULSON,SAM 07:41
SUB OUT by DOBLE,ANDREW 07:41

07:23 MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,MIKEY
REBOUND DEF by SICKLE,JESSE VAN --
MISS 3PTR by SIVESIND,KANE 07:15
REBOUND OFF by PAULSON,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by PAULSON,SAM 07:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:09 FOUL  by WRIGHT,WILL
GOOD FT by WITTWER,TREVOR 07:09 29-21 V 8
MISS FT by WITTWER,TREVOR 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SEIFERT,GARY
07:09 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCPARTLAND,RYAN 07:09
SUB IN by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 07:09
SUB OUT by WITTWER,TREVOR 07:09
SUB OUT by DESLAURIERS,MIKE 07:09

07:09 SUB IN by SEIFERT,GARY
07:09 SUB IN by MOSES,BLAKE
07:09 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
07:09 SUB OUT by BURROUGHS,ERIC
07:09 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,MIKEY
07:09 SUB OUT by CARR,NICK

MISS 3PTR by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 07:01
REBOUND OFF by SIVESIND,KANE --
MISS JUMPER by PAULSON,SAM 06:51
REBOUND OFF by MCPARTLAND,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by MCPARTLAND,RYAN 06:46

06:46 BLOCK  by SEIFERT,GARY
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,WILL

06:32 MISS JUMPER by HOLLAND,LUKAS
REBOUND DEF by SIVESIND,KANE --
MISS JUMPER by MCPARTLAND,RYAN 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSES,BLAKE
05:56 29-23 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
TURNOVER  by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 05:43

05:41 STEAL  by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
FOUL  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 05:37

05:05 TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,LUKAS
STEAL  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 05:03
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 04:56 32-23 V 9
ASSIST  by MCPARTLAND,RYAN --

04:38 TURNOVER  by SEIFERT,GARY
04:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB IN by DOBLE,ANDREW 04:38
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,ROBERT 04:38
SUB IN by WITTWER,TREVOR 04:38
SUB OUT by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 04:38
SUB OUT by PAULSON,SAM 04:38
SUB OUT by SIVESIND,KANE 04:38
GOOD JUMPER by DOBLE,ANDREW 04:20 34-23 V 11
ASSIST  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN --

03:40 TURNOVER  by MOSES,BLAKE
03:40 SUB IN by CARR,NICK
03:40 SUB OUT by SEIFERT,GARY

GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 03:27 37-23 V 14
ASSIST  by MCPARTLAND,RYAN --

03:11 MISS LAYUP by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SIVESIND,KANE 03:08
SUB OUT by MCPARTLAND,RYAN 03:08

03:08 SUB IN by KNIGHTS,BRAD
03:08 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,PATRICK

GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 02:55 39-23 V 16
ASSIST  by WITTWER,TREVOR --
FOUL  by DOBLE,ANDREW 02:47

02:47 MISS FT by WRIGHT,WILL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:47 39-24 V 15 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,WILL
SUB IN by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 02:47
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,ROBERT 02:47

02:47 SUB IN by SWEENEY,MIKEY
02:47 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,LUKAS

MISS JUMPER by DOBLE,ANDREW 02:33
REBOUND OFF by SIVESIND,KANE --
TURNOVER  by SIVESIND,KANE 02:28

02:27 STEAL  by CARR,NICK
02:09 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,WILL

BLOCK  by SIVESIND,KANE 02:09
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSES,BLAKE

02:05 MISS LAYUP by MOSES,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SIVESIND,KANE 01:55 42-24 V 18
ASSIST  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN --
FOUL  by WITTWER,TREVOR 01:38

01:38 42-25 V 17 GOOD FT by KNIGHTS,BRAD
01:38 42-26 V 16 GOOD FT by KNIGHTS,BRAD

GOOD JUMPER by DOBLE,ANDREW 01:22 44-26 V 18
ASSIST  by WITTWER,TREVOR --

01:09 MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,MIKEY
-- REBOUND OFF by KNIGHTS,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by SIVESIND,KANE(in the paint) 01:03 46-26 V 20
ASSIST  by WITTWER,TREVOR --

00:25 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by WITTWER,TREVOR --

00:07 FOUL  by CARR,NICK
GOOD FT by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 00:07 47-26 V 21
GOOD FT by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 00:07 48-26 V 22

00:01 48-29 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by MOSES,BLAKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary's
GOOD LAYUP by SICKLE,JESSE VAN(in the paint) 19:53 50-29 V 21
ASSIST  by PAULSON,SAM --



19:38 TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,LUKAS
GOOD JUMPER by SIVESIND,KANE 19:15 52-29 V 23

18:57 MISS JUMPER by CARR,NICK
BLOCK  by WITTWER,TREVOR 18:57
REBOUND DEF by WITTWER,TREVOR --
GOOD LAYUP by PAULSON,SAM(in the paint) 18:36 54-29 V 25
ASSIST  by WITTWER,TREVOR --

18:18 54-31 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHTS,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KNIGHTS,BRAD

MISS LAYUP by WITTWER,TREVOR 17:54
REBOUND OFF by WITTWER,TREVOR --
MISS LAYUP by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHTS,JOSH
17:44 54-33 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by CARR,NICK(in the paint)
17:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PAULSON,SAM 17:22 56-33 V 23
ASSIST  by WITTWER,TREVOR --
GOOD LAYUP by WITTWER,TREVOR(in the paint) 17:10 58-33 V 25

16:55 TURNOVER  by CARR,NICK
STEAL  by WITTWER,TREVOR 16:53

16:48 MISS JUMPER by KNIGHTS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by DESLAURIERS,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by PAULSON,SAM(in the paint) 16:30 60-33 V 27

16:17 FOUL  by CARR,NICK
16:17 TURNOVER  by CARR,NICK

SUB IN by KAUS,TYLER 16:17
SUB OUT by DESLAURIERS,MIKE 16:17

16:17 SUB IN by LEAR,ERIC
16:17 SUB IN by ALLEN,MARIO
16:17 SUB IN by SWEENEY,MIKEY
16:17 SUB IN by MOSES,BLAKE
16:17 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
16:17 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,LUKAS
16:17 SUB OUT by KNIGHTS,BRAD
16:17 SUB OUT by CARR,NICK
16:17 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,WILL
16:17 SUB OUT by KNIGHTS,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by WITTWER,TREVOR 16:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MARIO

15:48 TURNOVER  by LEAR,ERIC
STEAL  by SIVESIND,KANE 15:47
SUB IN by DOBLE,ANDREW 15:37
SUB IN by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 15:37
SUB OUT by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 15:37
SUB OUT by PAULSON,SAM 15:37
GOOD LAYUP by WITTWER,TREVOR(in the paint) 15:26 62-33 V 29
ASSIST  by KAUS,TYLER --

15:06 TURNOVER  by SWEENEY,MIKEY
SUB IN by MCPARTLAND,RYAN 15:06
SUB OUT by WITTWER,TREVOR 15:06
MISS 3PTR by DOBLE,ANDREW 14:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MARIO
FOUL  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 14:42

14:16 MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,MIKEY
REBOUND DEF by SIVESIND,KANE --
GOOD 3PTR by KAUS,TYLER 14:04 65-33 V 32
ASSIST  by SIVESIND,KANE --

13:51 TURNOVER  by SWEENEY,MIKEY
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,ROBERT 13:51
SUB OUT by SIVESIND,KANE 13:51
GOOD JUMPER by MCPARTLAND,RYAN 13:42 67-33 V 34
ASSIST  by KAUS,TYLER --



13:26 67-35 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by LEAR,ERIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOSES,BLAKE

FOUL  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 13:07
TURNOVER  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 13:07

12:57 MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCPARTLAND,RYAN(in the paint) 12:49 69-35 V 34
ASSIST  by DOBLE,ANDREW --

12:39 69-38 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by SWEENEY,MIKEY
-- ASSIST  by MOSES,BLAKE

GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,ROBERT 12:24 72-38 V 34
ASSIST  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN --

12:07 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,MARIO
STEAL  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 12:04
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN(in the paint) 12:02 74-38 V 36

11:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by DESLAURIERS,MIKE 11:39
SUB IN by PAULSON,SAM 11:39
SUB IN by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 11:39
SUB IN by WITTWER,TREVOR 11:39
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,ROBERT 11:39
SUB OUT by MCPARTLAND,RYAN 11:39
SUB OUT by DOBLE,ANDREW 11:39
SUB OUT by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 11:39

11:39 SUB IN by WRIGHT,WILL
11:39 SUB IN by NIEMAN,BEN
11:39 SUB IN by HOLLAND,LUKAS
11:39 SUB OUT by LEAR,ERIC
11:39 SUB OUT by ALLEN,MARIO
11:39 SUB OUT by MOSES,BLAKE
11:26 MISS JUMPER by NIEMAN,BEN

REBOUND DEF by KAUS,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by KAUS,TYLER 11:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
FOUL  by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 11:10

11:10 74-39 V 35 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,WILL
11:10 74-40 V 34 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,WILL

SUB IN by SIVESIND,KANE 11:10
SUB OUT by KAUS,TYLER 11:10

10:48 FOUL  by SWEENEY,MIKEY
GOOD FT by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 10:48 75-40 V 35
GOOD FT by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 10:48 76-40 V 36

10:41 TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,LUKAS
GOOD LAYUP by WITTWER,TREVOR(in the paint) 10:09 78-40 V 38
ASSIST  by PAULSON,SAM --

09:52 MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,LUKAS
REBOUND DEF by PAULSON,SAM --
MISS JUMPER by PAULSON,SAM 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,MIKEY
09:10 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by PAULSON,SAM 09:07
SUB IN by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 09:07
SUB IN by DOBLE,ANDREW 09:07
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,ROBERT 09:07
SUB IN by MCPARTLAND,RYAN 09:07
SUB OUT by DESLAURIERS,MIKE 09:07
SUB OUT by PAULSON,SAM 09:07
SUB OUT by SIVESIND,KANE 09:07
SUB OUT by WITTWER,TREVOR 09:07

09:07 SUB IN by CARR,NICK
09:07 SUB IN by KNIGHTS,JOSH



09:07 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,MIKEY
09:07 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
08:53 78-42 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by NIEMAN,BEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLLAND,LUKAS
MISS JUMPER by DOBLE,ANDREW 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHTS,JOSH
FOUL  by MCPARTLAND,RYAN 08:37
FOUL  by MCPARTLAND,RYAN 08:37
FOUL  by SCHMIDT,ROBERT 08:21
SUB IN by KAUS,TYLER 08:21
SUB OUT by SICKLE,JESSE VAN 08:21

08:09 78-44 V 34 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by MCPARTLAND,RYAN 07:45 80-44 V 36
ASSIST  by DOBLE,ANDREW --

07:29 FOUL  by NIEMAN,BEN
07:29 TURNOVER  by NIEMAN,BEN

SUB IN by OLMSTEAD,TIM 07:29
SUB OUT by DOBLE,ANDREW 07:29

07:29 SUB IN by MURPHY,MATT
07:29 SUB OUT by NIEMAN,BEN

MISS JUMPER by OLMSTEAD,TIM 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,NICK

06:58 80-46 V 34 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLAND,LUKAS
MISS LAYUP by KAUS,TYLER 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:28 80-48 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,WILL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,NICK

06:01 80-50 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,WILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by OLMSTEAD,TIM(in the paint) 05:41 82-50 V 32
ASSIST  by MCPARTLAND,RYAN --

05:20 82-52 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by CARR,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,ROBERT 04:52 85-52 V 33
ASSIST  by KAUS,TYLER --

04:42 MISS 3PTR by CARR,NICK
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCPARTLAND,RYAN 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,WILL
04:20 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by MCPARTLAND,RYAN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:17
SUB IN by DOBLE,MATHEW 04:17
SUB IN by BATTERN,KY 04:17
SUB IN by CROWDER,MYCHAL 04:17
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,ROBERT 04:17
SUB OUT by KAUS,TYLER 04:17
SUB OUT by MCPARTLAND,RYAN 04:17

04:17 SUB IN by KNIGHTS,BRAD
04:17 SUB IN by ALLEN,MARIO
04:17 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
04:17 SUB OUT by MURPHY,MATT
04:17 SUB OUT by CARR,NICK
04:17 SUB OUT by KNIGHTS,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by OLMSTEAD,TIM 04:14 87-52 V 35
ASSIST  by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN --
FOUL  by DOBLE,MATHEW 03:52

03:52 87-53 V 34 GOOD FT by HOLLAND,LUKAS
03:52 87-54 V 33 GOOD FT by HOLLAND,LUKAS

SUB IN by HARTMAN,ANDREW 03:52
SUB OUT by SCHMIDTKNECHT,DAN 03:52
TURNOVER  by BATTERN,KY 03:38



03:33 STEAL  by HOLLAND,LUKAS
03:03 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,MARIO

-- REBOUND OFF by KNIGHTS,BRAD
02:57 MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,LUKAS

REBOUND DEF by BATTERN,KY --
GOOD LAYUP by CROWDER,MYCHAL(in the paint) 02:44 89-54 V 35
ASSIST  by BATTERN,KY --

02:26 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MARIO
BLOCK  by CROWDER,MYCHAL 02:26

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:21 89-56 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,LUKAS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CROWDER,MYCHAL 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHTS,BRAD

FOUL  by CROWDER,MYCHAL 01:59
01:59 MISS FT by KNIGHTS,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by BATTERN,KY --
MISS JUMPER by HARTMAN,ANDREW 01:46

01:46 BLOCK  by KNIGHTS,BRAD
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DOBLE,MATHEW 01:36
REBOUND OFF by CROWDER,MYCHAL --
GOOD LAYUP by CROWDER,MYCHAL(in the paint) 01:35 91-56 V 35

01:35 FOUL  by CONNOLLY,PATRICK
MISS FT by CROWDER,MYCHAL 01:35
REBOUND OFF by HARTMAN,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by HARTMAN,ANDREW(in the paint) 01:35 93-56 V 37

01:25 93-58 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,PATRICK(in the paint)
01:14 SUB IN by BURROUGHS,ERIC
01:14 SUB IN by MURPHY,MATT
01:14 SUB IN by NIEMAN,BEN
01:14 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,WILL
01:14 SUB OUT by KNIGHTS,BRAD
01:14 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,LUKAS

MISS JUMPER by HARTMAN,ANDREW 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:42 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,MATT
REBOUND DEF by CROWDER,MYCHAL --
MISS LAYUP by CROWDER,MYCHAL 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:20 93-60 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by BURROUGHS,ERIC


